HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
February 5, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00P.M. Tapes6-7
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2348 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 002 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

HB 2348 -PUBLIC HEARING
011

041
043
090
095

100

178
180

189
191
195
204
208
6A 225
237
243
248
253
269
275
295

Joe O’Leary, Public Safety Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
Chair Greenlick

Mr. O’Leary

Chair Greenlick

Rob Bovett, President, Oregon Alliance for Drug Endangered
Children (EXHIBIT A)

Sharron Kelly, Board Member, Governor’s Council on Alcohol
& Drug Abuse Programs (EXHIBIT B)

Ms. Kelly (EXHIBIT C, D)

Ann Uhler, Chair, Governor’s Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse
Programs

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Kelly

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Uhler

Vice-Chair Cannon

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Uhler

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Uhler

Ms. Kelly

Rep. Maurer



305 Rep. Minnis

317 Ms. Kelly

321 Ms. Uhler

347 Rep. Minnis

356 Ms. Uhler

375 Rep. Minnis

378 Ms. Uhler

388 Rep. Minnis

395 Ms. Uhler

405 Rep. Minnis

409 Ms. Uhler

421 Rep. Komp

TA 008 Ms. Uhler

015 Chair Greenlick

020 Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association
(OMA)/Oregon Pediatric Society (OPS) (EXHIBIT E)

074 Chair Greenlick

076 Dr. Lace

086 Chair Greenlick

091 Elise Brown, Representative, America’s Health Insurance Plans

095 Chair Greenlick

105 Ms. Brown

109 Chair Greenlick

115 Ms. Brown

124 John Mangan, Legislative Director, American Council of Life
Insurers (EXHIBIT F)

149 Chair Greenlick

151 Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)

194 Chair Greenlick

200 Mr. Mangan

TA 210 Chair Greenlick

214 Mr. Mangan

220 Mr. Ario

225 Ms. Brown

231 Rep. Maurer

240 Mr. Ario

251 Rep. Greenlick

277 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

283 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2348, Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Statute Summary, Rob Bovett, 2

pp
B. HB 2348, Repeal of Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Report, Sharron Kelly,

3pp
C. HB 2348, Supporting Repeal of Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Report,
Sharron Kelly, 2 pp



D. HB 2348, newspaper article, Sharron Kelly, 1 p
E. HB 2348, written testimony, Dr. Jim Lace, 2 pp
F. HB 2348, written testimony, John Mangan, 1 p



