HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

February 5, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 6 - 7

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2348 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	002	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 2348 – PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Joe O'Leary, Public Safety Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	041	Chair Greenlick
	043	Mr. O'Leary
	090	Chair Greenlick
	095	Rob Bovett, President, Oregon Alliance for Drug Endangered Children (EXHIBIT A)
	100	Sharron Kelly, Board Member, Governor's Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs (EXHIBIT B)
	178	Ms. Kelly (EXHIBIT C, D)
	180	Ann Uhler, Chair, Governor's Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs
	189	Chair Greenlick
	191	Vice-Chair Richardson
	195	Ms. Kelly
	204	Vice-Chair Richardson
	208	Ms. Uhler
6A	225	Vice-Chair Cannon
237 243 248 253 269 275 295	237	Chair Greenlick
	243	Ms. Uhler
	248	Chair Greenlick
	253	Rep. Maurer
	269	Ms. Uhler
	275	Ms. Kelly
		Rep. Maurer

	305	Rep. Minnis
	317	Ms. Kelly
	321	Ms. Uhler
	347	Rep. Minnis
	356	Ms. Uhler
	375	Rep. Minnis
	378	Ms. Uhler
	388	Rep. Minnis
	395	Ms. Uhler
	405	Rep. Minnis
	409	Ms. Uhler
	421	Rep. Komp
A	008	Ms. Uhler
-	015	Chair Greenlick
	020	Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association
		(OMA)/Oregon Pediatric Society (OPS) (EXHIBIT E)
	074	Chair Greenlick
	076	Dr. Lace
	086	Chair Greenlick
	091	Elise Brown, Representative, America's Health Insurance Plans
	095	Chair Greenlick
	105	Ms. Brown
	109	Chair Greenlick
	115	Ms. Brown
	124	John Mangan, Legislative Director, American Council of Life
	149	Insurers (EXHIBIT F) Chair Greenlick
	151	
	131	Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
	194	Chair Greenlick
	200	Mr. Mangan
A	210	Chair Greenlick
-	214	Mr. Mangan
	220	Mr. Ario
	225	Ms. Brown
	231	Rep. Maurer
	240	Mr. Ario
	251	Rep. Greenlick
	277	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	283	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:51 p.m.

7A

7A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2348, Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Statute Summary, Rob Bovett, 2 pp
- B. HB 2348, Repeal of Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Report, Sharron Kelly, 3 pp
- C. HB 2348, Supporting Repeal of Uniform Accident and Sickness Policy Provision Report, Sharron Kelly, 2 pp

- D. HB 2348, newspaper article, Sharron Kelly, 1 p
- E. HB 2348, written testimony, Dr. Jim Lace, 2 pp F. HB 2348, written testimony, John Mangan, 1 p